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REFORMED EPISCOPAL SEMINARY 

TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULES 

(Subject to Change) 

 

2023-2024 PAYMENT SCHEDULE 

 

TUITION: 

$ 275 per credit (i.e. $ 825/credit course) 

$ 70 per Audited credit* 

 

OTHER FEES: 

Full-time Students (i.e. > 12 credit hours/quarter): 

$ 600/annually Students Services Fee (Due with 1st payment of each academic year) 

 OR 

$ 250/quarterly Student Services Fee 

 

 AND 

$ 500 Technology Fees I & II: Logos Package (payable over two years) 

 

Part-time Students (i.e. < 11 credit hours/quarter): 

$ 100/quarterly Student Services Fee 

 

Auditing Students: 

$ 50/quarterly Student Services Fee 

 

ALL Students: 

(Required)   $ 55  (Dom.) / $ 90 (Intl.) Application Fee 

(Required)   $ 300  (Dom.) / $ 525 (Intl.) Enrollment/Acceptance Fee 

(Required)    $ 150  Graduation Fee 

(Optional/Conditional)  $ 175  (new) / $ 150 (used) Academic Hood 

(Optional/Conditional)  $ 50  Returned Check Charge (per check) 

(Optional/Conditional)  $ 250  Thesis Fee 

(Optional/Conditional)  $ 15  Transcript Fee 

(Optional/Conditional)  $ 75  B.D. Upgrade Fee (i.e. RES alumni) 

 

 

*For full-time students, auditing additional courses is free 

 

All payments are due by the end of the first week of classes. A 1.5% late fee will be assessed on all unpaid 

balances at that time unless other payment arrangements have been made. 

 

Students who have not paid their tuition or fees as agreed, may not attend class, and must pay a $55.00 

reinstatement fee in addition to any other tuition owed before being readmitted. 

 

Credit cards are accepted for payment. A 3% convenience fee is charged for credit card payments.  



REFORMED EPISCOPAL SEMINARY 

TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULES 

(Subject to Change) 

 

2024-2025 PAYMENT SCHEDULE 

 

TUITION: 

$ 275 per credit (i.e. $ 825/credit course) 

$ 75 per Audited credit* 

 

OTHER FEES: 

Full-time Students (i.e. > 12 credit hours/quarter): 

$ 600/annually Students Services Fee (Due with 1st payment of each academic year) 

 OR 

$ 250/quarterly Student Services Fee 

 

 AND 

$ 500 Technology Fees I & II: Logos Package (payable over two years) 

 

Part-time Students (i.e. < 11 credit hours/quarter): 

$ 100/quarterly Student Services Fee 

 

Auditing Students: 

$ 50/quarterly Student Services Fee 

 

ALL Students: 

(Required)   $ 55  (Dom.) / $ 90 (Intl.) Application Fee 

(Required)   $ 300  (Dom.) / $ 525 (Intl.) Enrollment/Acceptance Fee 

(Required)    $ 175  Graduation Fee 

(Optional/Conditional)  $ 175  (new) / $ 150 (used) Academic Hood 

(Optional/Conditional)  $ 60  Returned Check Charge (per check) 

(Optional/Conditional)  $ 250  Thesis Fee 

(Optional/Conditional)  $ 15  Transcript Fee 

(Optional/Conditional)  $ 75  B.D. Upgrade Fee (i.e. RES alumni) 

 

 

*For full-time students, auditing additional courses is free 

 

All payments are due by the end of the first week of classes. A 1.5% late fee will be assessed on all unpaid 

balances at that time unless other payment arrangements have been made. 

 

Students who have not paid their tuition or fees as agreed, may not attend class, and must pay a $60.00 

reinstatement fee in addition to any other tuition owed before being readmitted. 

 

Credit cards are accepted for payment. A 3% convenience fee is charged for credit card payments.  



REFORMED EPISCOPAL SEMINARY 

TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULES 

(Subject to Change) 

 

2025-2026 PAYMENT SCHEDULE 

 

TUITION: 

$ 300 per credit (i.e. $ 900/credit course) 

$ 80 per Audited credit* 

 

OTHER FEES: 

Full-time Students (i.e. > 12 credit hours/quarter): 

$ 600/annually Students Services Fee (Due with 1st payment of each academic year) 

 OR 

$ 250/quarterly Student Services Fee 

 

 AND 

$ 500 Technology Fees I & II: Logos Package (payable over two years) 

 

Part-time Students (i.e. < 11 credit hours/quarter): 

$ 100/quarterly Student Services Fee 

 

Auditing Students: 

$ 50/quarterly Student Services Fee 

 

ALL Students: 

(Required)   $ 55  (Dom.) / $ 90 (Intl.) Application Fee 

(Required)   $ 300  (Dom.) / $ 525 (Intl.) Enrollment/Acceptance Fee 

(Required)    $ 175  Graduation Fee 

(Optional/Conditional)  $ 175  (new) / $ 150 (used) Academic Hood 

(Optional/Conditional)  $ 60  Returned Check Charge (per check) 

(Optional/Conditional)  $ 275  Thesis Fee 

(Optional/Conditional)  $ 15  Transcript Fee 

(Optional/Conditional)  $ 75  B.D. Upgrade Fee (i.e. RES alumni) 

 

 

*For full-time students, auditing additional courses is free 

 

All payments are due by the end of the first week of classes. A 1.5% late fee will be assessed on all unpaid 

balances at that time unless other payment arrangements have been made. 

 

Students who have not paid their tuition or fees as agreed, may not attend class, and must pay a $60.00 

reinstatement fee in addition to any other tuition owed before being readmitted. 

 

Credit cards are accepted for payment. A 3% convenience fee is charged for credit card payments.  



REFORMED EPISCOPAL SEMINARY 

TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULES 

(Subject to Change) 

 

2026-2027 PAYMENT SCHEDULE 

 

TUITION: 

$ 325 per credit (i.e. $ 975/credit course) 

$ 85 per Audited credit* 

 

OTHER FEES: 

Full-time Students (i.e. > 12 credit hours/quarter): 

$ 650/annually Students Services Fee (Due with 1st payment of each academic year) 

 OR 

$ 275/quarterly Student Services Fee 

 

 AND 

$ 525 Technology Fees I & II: Logos Package (payable over two years) 

 

Part-time Students (i.e. < 11 credit hours/quarter): 

$ 125/quarterly Student Services Fee 

 

Auditing Students: 

$ 50/quarterly Student Services Fee 

 

ALL Students: 

(Required)   $ 55  (Dom.) / $ 90 (Intl.) Application Fee 

(Required)   $ 300  (Dom.) / $ 525 (Intl.) Enrollment/Acceptance Fee 

(Required)    $ 175  Graduation Fee 

(Optional/Conditional)  $ 175  (new) / $ 150 (used) Academic Hood 

(Optional/Conditional)  $ 60  Returned Check Charge (per check) 

(Optional/Conditional)  $ 275  Thesis Fee 

(Optional/Conditional)  $ 15  Transcript Fee 

(Optional/Conditional)  $ 75  B.D. Upgrade Fee (i.e. RES alumni) 

 

 

*For full-time students, auditing additional courses is free 

 

All payments are due by the end of the first week of classes. A 1.5% late fee will be assessed on all unpaid 

balances at that time unless other payment arrangements have been made. 

 

Students who have not paid their tuition or fees as agreed, may not attend class, and must pay a $60.00 

reinstatement fee in addition to any other tuition owed before being readmitted. 

 

Credit cards are accepted for payment. A 3% convenience fee is charged for credit card payments.  



REFORMED EPISCOPAL SEMINARY 

TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULES 

(Subject to Change) 

 

2027-2028 PAYMENT SCHEDULE 

 

TUITION: 

$ 325 per credit (i.e. $ 975/credit course) 

$ 90 per Audited credit* 

 

OTHER FEES: 

Full-time Students (i.e. > 12 credit hours/quarter): 

$ 725/annually Students Services Fee (Due with 1st payment of each academic year) 

 OR 

$ 300/quarterly Student Services Fee 

 

 AND 

$ 525 Technology Fees I & II: Logos Package (payable over two years) 

 

Part-time Students (i.e. < 11 credit hours/quarter): 

$ 150/quarterly Student Services Fee 

 

Auditing Students: 

$ 50/quarterly Student Services Fee 

 

ALL Students: 

(Required)   $ 55  (Dom.) / $ 90 (Intl.) Application Fee 

(Required)   $ 300  (Dom.) / $ 525 (Intl.) Enrollment/Acceptance Fee 

(Required)    $ 175  Graduation Fee 

(Optional/Conditional)  $ 175  (new) / $ 150 (used) Academic Hood 

(Optional/Conditional)  $ 60  Returned Check Charge (per check) 

(Optional/Conditional)  $ 275  Thesis Fee 

(Optional/Conditional)  $ 15  Transcript Fee 

(Optional/Conditional)  $ 75  B.D. Upgrade Fee (i.e. RES alumni) 

 

 

*For full-time students, auditing additional courses is free 

 

All payments are due by the end of the first week of classes. A 1.5% late fee will be assessed on all unpaid 

balances at that time unless other payment arrangements have been made. 

 

Students who have not paid their tuition or fees as agreed, may not attend class, and must pay a $60.00 

reinstatement fee in addition to any other tuition owed before being readmitted. 

 

Credit cards are accepted for payment. A 3% convenience fee is charged for credit card payments. 


